

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS, CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, U.T. SECRETARIAT, GROUND FLOOR, SECTOR 9, CHANDIGARH. PH. 0172-2740025, e-mail: <u>chd.dca@gmail.com</u>, <u>www.chdca.gov.in</u>

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited for appointment as Financial Adviser for the 3 Akademies of Cultural Affairs Department, Chandigarh Administration whose offices are situated at Rani Laxmi Bai Bhawan, Sector 38, Chandigarh. The other details are as under:-

Name of the Organization	Cultural Affairs Department, Chandigarh Administration.
Name of the Post	Financial Adviser (on contractual)
Pay	Rs.40,000/- P.M. + Conveyance Allowance of Rs.1,500/-
	and telephone allowance of Rs.500/- P.M.
Period of contract	One year, which is extendable upto the age of 65 years
	(subject to Good performance)
Qualification	A retired Subordinate Account Services (SAS) Cadre.
Age	Below 65 years.

The Applications addressed to Director Culture Affairs, Chandigarh Administration alongwith Certificates and supporting documents i.e. age, qualifications and experience must reach the o/o Director Culture Affairs, U.T. Secretariat Building, Ground Floor, Sector-9, Chandigarh on or before 28th March 2023 **by 5.00 P.M.** positively. The Advertisement, terms and conditions of appointment, selection criteria can be downloaded from the website of the Department i.e www.chd.dca.gov.in and www.chdpr.gov.in.

Sd/-Director Cultural Affairs, Chandigarh Administration